450

COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 day of

'LOCAWSOD CO.. NG, AEORDER 5. 128180.9.78

ma..‘aﬁo.
ﬂgwld4¢.34‘ty?
/

Unffims
Jhnflk?wuf‘h

/&Mﬁ“ A dff
Mams Ho-Lae to
drass otneako Jon

ok i
Lirt 44

4o Lep? 17

P, 10
uﬂaﬂhuymahmeQ

&,,"/{(-7[-/-/?,'”,,
Eolabliokeo dollorie,

Calalw sladked
o Coumale

" given to Barbara Copple, secretarz of Volunteers in Court. It is recommended
e

_ Ted McFarlane, Manager of the Douglas County Ambulance Service, appeared be-

the County Clerk's salary is set at $16,530 per year, the Register of Deeds
salary is set at $14,130 per year, the Treasurer's salary is set at $15,217
per year, the Sheriff's salary is set at $16,200 per year, the County Commis-
sioners salary is set at $9,948 per year and the County Counselor's salary is
set at $12,240 per year. This motion was seconded by Mrs. Bradley and car-
ried unanimously. It is directed that the County Counselor prepare the pro-
per resolution for the Board's adoption of these 1978 salaries.

The Board considered a recommendation from Nancy Lignitz and Administrative
Judge James W. Paddock which recommends a 6% merit increase for six-months be|

that Ms. Copple be increased in t amount of $16 per month to be effective
1 January 1978. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this
recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.
Ms. Copple's monthly salary will now be $299 per month.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, January 19,
1978.

D. E. Mathia County Clerk Peter A. Whitenight hairman

January 19, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of January 18, 1978.

Kathy Smith, Valleyview Administrator, notified the Board of the following
terminations: Betty Rothwell on December 11, 1977, Lorraine Griffin on Dec-
ember 20, 1977, and Jennifer Owens on January 1, 1978.

Travis Brann, emergency preparedness coordinator, appeared before. the Board
to recommend the acceptance of the bid from Conrad Company, Inc. on tone acti
vated receivers in the total bid amount of $5,585.50. Mr. Brann points out
that the total cost to Douglas County for this project will be $441.15 and th
balance is to be paid through federal matching funds and contributions from
the various school districts where these tone activated receivers will be
placed. After discussion on Mr. Brann's recommendation it was moved by Mr.
Neis that it be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

fore the Board to recommend the acceptance of the low bid for some remodeling
work to be accomplished within the building which houses the ambulance ser-
vice. The low quote received is from Don's Tile § Floor Covering in the a-
mount of $1,952.75. The bid includes the materials and labor for installing
new carpet in the office area and new vinyl in the upstairs area except the
sleeping rooms. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that the recommen-
dation be approved with the amount to be paid from the ambulance budget, sec-
onded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

Mr. McFarlane then presented a recommendation for the purchase of three sets
of uniforms for seventeen employees to be purchased from the Unitog Company.
Mr. McFarlane points out that all uniforms have been supplied by Unitog Com-
pany for the past three years, and continuing to purchase from them will
maintain continuity in our uniform supply. The price quoted by Unitog per
set is $22.41 for 51 sets for a total cost of $1142.91. After discussion it
was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs.
Bradley, and carried unanimously.

Mr. McFarlane requested that the Board allow the Manager of the Ambulance
Service to draw checks upon the ambulance service bank account which is cur-
rently held at the Douglas County State Bank for one additional purpose,
that purpose to be to provide a mechanism for direct refund »f over payments
to accounts receivable, thereby removing the necessity for these refunds be-
ing paid by the drawing of a voucher through the Clerk's office and the sub-
sequent charge to the ambulance budget. After review of this request it was
moved by Mr. Neis that the Board agree to give the Manager of the Ambulance
Service the authority to draw checks upon the ambulance service bank account
for the purpose of a direct refund of over payments to accounts receivable.
This motion seconded by Mrs. Bradley and carried unanimously.

Sheriff Rex Johnson appeared before the Board to present a quote for the pur-
chase of ten foul weather jackets for the use of the Sheriff's auxiliary to
be purchased from the U.S. Uniform Company of Kansas City, Missouri, at a
price of $39.75 each or a total price of $397.50. After discussion of the
need for these jackets it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this purchase be
approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

The Board considered Home Rule Resolution No. HR-78-1-19 which is a resolutigr
under the authority of K.S.A. 1977 Supp. 19-101a which establishes the annua

salaries of certain elected county officials and county counselor. By this
resolution the Board declares the following sslaries to be effective 1 Jan-
uary 1978 for the respective county officials of Douglas County, Kansas, as

shown:




